<u>103</u>309614

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. 212992CT

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	·		2. Name/address of receiving	ng party
Name: Ashutosh Joshi	Execution Date: 09/07/06		General Electric Company	PT0 .
Name: Joseph James Lacey	Execution Date: 09/07/06		1 River Road	တ္ 🔾
Name:	Execution Date:		Schenectady, NY 12345	13260 U
Name:	Execution Date:			13
Name:	Execution [Date:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [☐ Yes ⊠ No			
				olved:
A. Patent Application No.(s): Ad	ditional numbers attach		Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Thomas M. Fisher		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Fisher Patent Group LLC		Enclosed	Authorized to charge Depo	sit Acct
700 6th Street NW		8. Deposit account number: 07-0845		
Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to document.	foregoing information is	true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: 09/14/06	
Thomas M. Fisher				
	including cove	er sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 3	
Total number of	pages including cove			

PATENT

REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket 212992CT

Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Ashutosh Joshi of 2821 N. University Dr., Apt. #108, Waukesha, WI 53188 and Joseph James Lacey of 49 London Road, Cambridge, WI 53523, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road. Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by we and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Thermal Stabilization Methods and Apparatus.

in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by we and described in the application for
United States Patent currently entitled Thermal Stabilization Methods and Apparatus.
executed concurrently herewith,
signed as of [date], or
filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns
and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will
communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said
inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	3
inventions and improvements and testify in any le	gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, reexamination and reissue applicatio	ns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assig	gns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said invention and its improvements	in all countries.
SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:	· c
	Ashertisch Torre
Soptember 7.2006	Ashutosh Joshi
CENTE OF THU CONTON	
) ss.	before me personally came the above-named Ashutoshmundhishing
County of WHV (33+74)	
This day of less t . 20	ho executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge to ARY
Joshi, to me personally known as the individual w	no executed the foregoing assignment, who distributed the foregoing assignment.
121/9×	
My Commission Express / Commis	BONVILLE
	WISCOMMINE.
	BARBARA & BONVILLE OF WISCOMMENTAL MARKET OF WISCOMMENT O

STATE OF Wiscons; 1

County of Wan Kesing | Ss.

This 7 day of 2 day of 2 day of 2 day of acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires | Miscons | County of wiscons | County of wiscons | County of wan Kesing | Ss.

Barbara s | County of wan Kesing | Ss.

This 7 day of 2 day

2

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0545